
Accepted Donations for October 2020
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust Contractor payments for Timebank
coordinators $8,694.00 $8,694.00

Te Whakaora Tangata Trust Programme costs - Whanau coach salary $15,750.00 $10,000.00 B

KERIKERI THEATRE COMPANY INCORPORATED Design and construction of the set for the
staging of 'Twelfth Night' $8,100.00 $8,100.00

Bay of Islands Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Lane and gym hire, and coaching cost $26,129.50 $20,000.00 L

He Whanau Marama Charitable Trust Outdoor movie hire, new christmas lights,
staging and cover hire, and sound system hire $7,538.63 $7,358.63

Te Houtaewa Maori Charitable Trust Project costs - Mana Rangatahi event $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Oromahoe Primary School Board Of Trustees Camp costs - transport, accommodation and
activities $11,102.96 $8,610.44 C

Okaihau Primary School Board of Trustees Upate sports equipment for schoolwide use $4,474.68 $4,474.68

Bay of Islands College Board of Trustees
90 x Year 10 studetns to take a voyage on the
R Tucker Thompson ship during their end of
year camp at Urupukapuka Island

$3,800.00 $3,800.00

Bay of Islands College Board of Trustees 50 x No 1 school uniform blazers $6,772.50 $6,772.50

Paihia School PTA Two new touchless water fountains $14,950.00 $7,475.00 B

Kaeo School Board Of Trustees Stage lighting and a portable outdoor speaker $4,295.02 $4,295.02

HOKIANGA TREKS FOR KIDS CHARITABLE TRUST Horse trekking activities $2,675.00 $2,675.00

Manukau Marae 50 dining chairs, 50 dining tables, a projector,
a whiteboard and 6 infrared heaters $14,322.68 $14,322.68

Total Approved $116,577.95

No: of applicants 14

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

MIYAGI KAN NZ INCORPORATED New signage to replace the existing
dilipidated signs $1,312.38 $1,312.38

McLeod Bay Indoor Bowls Club Hall rental $1,284.00 $1,284.00

THE BREAM BAY HOCKEY AND CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED
Four dozen cricket balls for our Men's reserve
grade and intermediate boys team for 2020/21
season

$1,968.01 $1,968.01

Poroti School BOT Outdoor concrete table tennis table $3,144.60 $3,144.60

MAUNGAKARAMEA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Team balls for the 2020/21 cricket season $7,746.00 $7,746.00

Kauri Indoor Bowling Club 2020 Kauri 9 Bowl Triples tournament - Prizes $360.00 $360.00

SPRINGFIELD TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Professional coach for the juniors $1,288.00 $1,288.00

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Office rental costs $2,400.00 $2,400.00

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Whangarei Sikh Society Roof replacement $8,495.97 $8,495.97

THE BREAM BAY HOCKEY AND CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED
Two 3m x 3m gazebos, 20 new playing shirts
and 20 playing caps for our men's reserve
grade team

$1,721.50 $1,721.50

One Tree Point Primary School New devices - chromebooks and iPads $28,203.75 $10,000.00 B

Sport Northland Fuel, power and gas, northcloud, and digital
scoreboard $167,917.00 $167,917.00 MRF

Total Approved $207,637.46

No: of applicants 12

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

MANGAWHAI MUSEUM AND HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED Material damage and business liability
insurance annual premiums $7,108.82 $7,108.82

Mangawhai Heads Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated Lifeguard patrol chairs/stools $1,104.00 $1,104.00

Total Approved $8,212.82

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04 - Albany

Age Concern Rodney Incorporated Prepaid envelopes $2,569.00 $2,569.00

NORTH HARBOUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 8 x new sun smart umbrellas $2,428.20 $2,428.20

Browns Bay Bowling Club Incorporated Computer $1,360.00 $1,360.00

MATEA TRUST 8 x lazboy specialised recliner chairs $7,453.05 $7,453.05

HIBISCUS COAST WATERPOLO CLUB INCORPORATED Hiring pool space for term 4 Sunday League $3,652.17 $3,000.00 B

Total Approved $16,810.25

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

KUMEU CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket balls, equipment and vests $18,472.43 $18,472.43

HUAPAI PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Annual Kumeu A&H ground rental $2,645.00 $2,645.00

Tauhoa School Board Of Trustees Sports uniforms $9,800.00 $9,800.00

The Kaipara Flats Sports Club Incorporated Junior tennis coaching $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Pakiri Tennis Club Incorporated Children's and youth coaching programme
costs for the 2020/21 season $1,564.00 $800.00 B

Total Approved $33,317.43

No: of applicants 5

TLA 05 - North Shore

Badminton North Harbour Incorporated Replace and update the court lights to LED
efficient lighting $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Devonport Heritage 2017 Incorporated Documentary about the renovation and
restoration of Flagstaff House $4,657.50 $4,657.50

Parent to Parent Auckland Wages $9,750.00 $5,000.00 B

Glenfield Softball Club Incorporated New playing uniforms for our junior players $4,945.00 $4,945.00

Wairau Intermediate School School sports uniforms $7,000.00 $7,000.00

THE CAMPBELL'S BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Interclub balls for the 2020/21 season $4,047.80 $4,047.80

Total Approved $35,650.30

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 6

TLA 06 - Waitakere

AUCKLAND MATERNITY SERVICES CONSUMER COUNCIL INCORPORATED
Reprinting 3 or our resources being
Caesarean section, choosing where to labour
and birth, and gestational diabetes booklets

$3,167.00 $3,167.00

Total Approved $3,167.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated Junior Development, coaching and equipment
costs $6,507.54 $6,507.54

Wesley Primary School Gymnastic equipment $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Roopa Aur aap Charitable Trust Heatpumps $7,993.04 $7,993.04

Epsom Girls Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated New pair boat $16,065.00 $16,065.00

Total Approved $42,565.58

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

The Scout Association Of New Zealand - Aotea Sea Scout Group External maintenance - painting $69,631.70 $30,000.00 B

THE CONDOR RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Transport (rental vans) and event medic safety
(health and medical services) $41,206.38 $15,330.43 B

Total Approved $45,330.43

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated Junior cricket balls for the 2020-21 cricket
season $5,916.00 $5,916.00

Total Approved $5,916.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

The Audio Foundation Two new desktop computers $4,497.00 $4,497.00

AUCKLAND INDIAN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Cost of producing and printing of the club's
75th jubilee publication $20,000.00 $5,000.00 B

PANACEA ARTS CHARITABLE TRUST Art frames $2,826.09 $2,826.09

Pompallier Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Renovation of the men and women's
bathrooms $11,259.16 $11,259.16

Total Approved $23,582.25

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08 - Manukau

Viscount School BOT Developing the Viscount School bikes in
schools project $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Director Executive salary $85,000.00 $50,000.00 B

JELLICOE PARK TENNIS CLUB (MANUREWA) INCORPORATED Three professional coaches with assisting
coaches for our junior programme $11,000.00 $8,000.00 B

Total Approved $68,000.00

No: of applicants 3

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 08.1 - Howick

Cockle Bay Tennis Club Incorporated 20 x week children's tennis introduction and
coaching programme $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated Accommodation and travel $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

Auckland Paraplegic And Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Trophies $486.61 $486.61

WHITFORD PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching fees for one coach $3,100.00 $1,500.00 B

Total Approved $1,986.61

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Pool hire for the summer swimming season
(2020 - 2021) and 10 sets of fins $6,617.40 $6,617.40

Mercury Bay Kauri Trust Fencing, traffic management and portaloos $10,269.50 $8,947.00 O

Whitianga Playcentre
Native plants, bark, slate stone, kesco
waterfall, water tray set, trellis, posts, concrete
and deck platform

$3,312.20 $3,312.20

Total Approved $18,876.60

No: of applicants 3

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Kimihia Primary School To install a new playground $8,000.00 $8,000.00

AUCKLAND VINTAGE SPEEDWAY CLUB INCORPORATED Ambulance service for 9 motorsport events at
our Haka track Dragway Road Meremere. $6,095.00 $6,095.00

Total Approved $14,095.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

CAMBRIDGE BADMINTON CLUB INCORPORATED Shuttlecocks. $8,287.50 $5,000.00 B

Armistice In Cambridge Incorporated Sound system for event - November 2020 $5,062.30 $5,062.30

CAMBRIDGE HEALTH AND COMMUNITY TRUST Heat pump. $2,095.65 $2,095.65

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated New uniforms. $9,614.82 $6,000.00 B

KIHIKIHI SPEEDWAY INCORPORATED Medical services for speedway race meetings
- 31st October 2020 to 1st May 2021. $6,700.00 $6,700.00

Total Approved $24,857.95

No: of applicants 5

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Oparau Hall Society Incorporated Repairs to hall. $2,132.10 $2,132.10

Total Approved $2,132.10

No: of applicants 1

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 19 - South Waikato District

WAIKATO RIVER TRAILS TRUST Event photography for Summer Sizzler -
January 2021. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Tokoroa Little Theatre Society Incorporated Cloth cyclorama. $1,564.56 $1,564.56

Tokoroa Track & Field Club Gazebo and travel to and from Athletics events. $12,587.00 $12,587.00

Strathmore School Accommodation for school camp - November
2020. $2,400.00 $2,400.00

Total Approved $18,051.56

No: of applicants 4

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Literacy Taupo Incorporated Contribution towards salary for Literacy
Community Coordinator. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

TAUPO NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED New heat pumps. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Total Approved $13,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauranga Water Polo Club Incorporated Six sets (of 13) water polo caps. $3,950.00 $3,950.00

Total Approved $3,950.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Bay of Plenty Croquet Association Incorporated
Travel and accommodation for Upper North
Island Teams Event - January to February
2021.

$1,463.03 $1,463.03

TAURANGA SENIOR CITIZENS CLUB INCORPORATED Maintenance on the bowling floors. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Volleyball Bay of Plenty Incorporated
Accommodation and entry fees for Volleyball
NZ national provincial champs - December
2020

$6,771.00 $6,771.00

SCHOLARS BAROQUE AOTEAROA INCORPORATED Contribution towards performers - December
2020. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Aquinas College Travel and accommodation for school camp -
November 2020. $5,535.36 $5,535.29 O

TAURANGA MODEL RAILWAY CLUB INCORPORATED Expenses of running yearly Model Railway
Show in January 2021. $2,101.63 $2,101.63

Mount Maunganui Lifeguard Service Incorporated Life guard supplies. $12,162.00 $11,809.83 O

Tauranga Hockey Association Incorporated Uniform. $5,106.60 $5,106.60

FRIENDS OF THE TAURANGA CITY LIBRARIES INCORPORATED Children's books. $3,820.00 $3,819.65 O

Tauranga Synchronised Swimming Club Incorporated 12 weeks wages for Head Coach. $6,900.00 $6,900.00

Croquet Mount Maunganui Incorporated Contribution towards lawn maintenance -
coring, fertiliser and sanding. $8,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $55,507.03

No: of applicants 11

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Madison Blues Marching Team Uniform alterations. $7,970.00 $7,970.00

Rotorua Boys High School Costs for Wellness and Engagement Trail. $50,760.00 $30,000.00 B

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Central Cricket Club Incorporated Gazebo for the reserve side. $2,667.00 $2,667.00

Rotorua Yacht Club Incorporated Contribution towards new safety support
vessel. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

New Zealand Walking Association Incorporated Contribution towards 28th Annual Rotorua
Walking Festival in March 2021. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Eastern Suburbs Pre-School Incorporated New carpet and lino. $7,000.00 $6,510.52 O

Total Approved $69,147.52

No: of applicants 6

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

WHANAU AWHINA WOMENS REFUGE INCORPORATED 12 months rent. $10,920.00 $10,920.00

Hospice Eastern Bay of Plenty Contribution towards annual rent. $70,000.00 $30,000.00 B

Total Approved $40,920.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 30 - Hastings District

HAWKES BAY BADMINTON ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Hall hire for Juniors and Seniors 29th
September - 15th December 2020. $1,575.00 $1,369.56 O

HAWKES BAY ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED New four/quad skiff. $26,280.00 $15,000.00 B

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated Six months lane hire - December 2020 to May
2021. $19,116.06 $19,116.06

Total Approved $35,485.62

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier City Rovers ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Football equipment for junior programme. $5,020.92 $5,020.92

NAPIER PIRATE RUGBY AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
Playing Uniforms,Gear & Equipment Gym
Gear, Rugby Training Gear Defib/First Aid
Equipment.

$23,614.04 $23,614.04

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED) New playing kit. $2,448.00 $2,448.00

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Venue hire for Term 4 2020 and Term 1 2021 $11,789.71 $11,510.56 O

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated Softball gear and equipment. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated) Contribution towards two months salary for
Administration Manager. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 L

Tamatea Intermediate School BOT Travel costs for camp - November 2020. $8,000.00 $6,956.52 O

Presbyterian Support East Coast Contribution towards new van. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Patoka School BOT School camp; Travel, accommodation and
activities - March 2021 $5,587.00 $5,587.00

Napier Operatic Society Incorporated Additional tracking and curtains for our stage. $10,000.00 $8,764.00 F

Napier Girls High School
Travel and accommodation for NZSS Athletics
Championships ( December) and the NISS
Junior Volleyball Championships (November).

$6,143.47 $6,143.47

The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents Trust Contribution towards the upgrade of children's
outdoor playground. $40,000.00 $20,000.00 B

Hawkes Bay Ballet and Dance Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire and tutor
costs for 3 day workshop - October 2020. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $109,044.51

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 13

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

St Joseph's School - Opunake Kapahaka Tutor. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Opunake and Districts Business Association Marketing costs. $5,217.40 $5,217.40

Total Approved $6,717.40

No: of applicants 2

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Ohakune Carrot Adventure Park Contribution towards tunnel slide. $32,822.00 $32,822.00

Total Approved $32,822.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Community Development Trust Xero Training $299.00 $260.00 O

Project Marton Incorporated Costs for Marton Market day. $66,886.90 $30,000.00 B

Total Approved $30,260.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Marist Tennis Club Tennis balls for 2020/21 season. $3,456.00 $3,456.00

TENNIS MANAWATU INCORPORATED Coaching for the Tennis Nz's "Hot Shots"
programme. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

1 RNZIR Contribution towards Memorial wall. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Parkland School Travel costs for Camp Raukawa - February
2021. $3,193.40 $3,193.40

Ashhurst Pohangina Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) Contribution towards new jerseys. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated Hireage of Manawaroa Pavilion for the 2020-
2021 cricket season. $447.00 $447.00

Palmerston North Girls' High School
Travel and accommodation for NZSS Athletics
Championships in Tauranga and NZSS Touch
Nationals in Rotorua - December.2020.

$6,575.63 $6,575.63

Bowls Palmerston North Incorporated Replace existing carpet with tiles. $10,882.47 $10,882.47

Total Approved $52,554.50

No: of applicants 8

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Ruahine Ramblerz Leisure Marching Team Accommodation for 2021 National Leisure
Marching Event - March 2021 $1,250.00 $800.00 B

The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust 4 weeks salary for Aquatic Manager. $6,916.00 $4,616.00 B

Total Approved $5,416.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Stroke Central Region Incorporated Salaries for Field Officers for Jan-March 2021. $16,088.70 $16,088.70

Paraparaumu Beach Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards Stage 6 of the Irrigation
Upgrade. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $26,088.70

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

HUTT VALLEY DODGERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Fraser Park fees. $5,274.48 $5,274.48

TARGET SHOOTING HUTT VALLEY INCORPORATED Annual lease of land. $1,300.00 $1,300.00

Hutt Cricket Academy Incorporated Cricket Helmets. $3,790.00 $3,790.00

Pomare Taita Community Trust Costs for Christmas N Da Hood event -
December 2020. $9,919.00 $9,919.00

Hutt Valley Super Girls Marching Team Van Hire for Feilding Display Day - November
2020. $211.00 $211.00

YMCA CENTRAL INCORPORATED Gutter guards and picnic tables. $3,524.61 $3,524.61

VINTAGE CAR CLUB OF NEW ZEALAND WELLINGTON BRANCH INCORPORATED Radio Microphone set. $1,555.65 $1,555.65

Glennette Marching Club Travel and accommodation for North Island
marching Championships in December 2020. $9,191.40 $6,000.00 B

Avalon Public Hall Society Incorporated Replace electrical wiring and the main
switchboard. $19,785.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $41,574.74

No: of applicants 9

TLA 47 - Wellington City

JOHNSONVILLE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Rugby uniform. $6,205.00 $6,205.00

RespectEd Aotearoa Laptops, associated accessories, camera,
microphones and laser pointer. $4,785.00 $4,785.00

HE WHANAU MANAAKI O TARARUA FREE KINDERGARTEN ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED - Tui Park Vacuum cleaner. $544.95 $544.95

Wellington Brass Band Incorporated Flip tables. $7,839.78 $5,090.00 B

KHANDALLAH CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards driveway repairs and
upgrade. $5,405.00 $3,000.00 B

Sri Lankan Seniors' Association Incorporated Venue hire. $3,208.00 $2,608.00 B

The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated Playing uniforms. $6,650.00 $6,650.00

Total Approved $28,882.95

No: of applicants 7

TLA 51 - Tasman District

No Child Left Inside Limited Contractors salary. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

GOLDEN BAY PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards dolomite chip
installation. $18,000.00 $18,000.00

AGE CONCERN NELSON TASMAN INCORPORATED
Contribution towards Community Support
Coordinator and Funding & Communications
Officer salary.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $38,000.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Coaching, rent and colleyball playing
equipment costs. $27,561.42 $27,561.42

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards ground hire and medical
supplies costs. $6,750.00 $6,750.00

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Saxton Sports Club Incorporated Venue hire, supervision, administration,
volleyball net and annual account costs. $8,259.10 $8,259.10

Total Approved $42,570.52

No: of applicants 3

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

MARLBOROUGH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST Contribution towards Trust Manager salary. $11,800.00 $11,800.00

PICTON MARITIME FESTIVAL TRUST Festival costs. $16,537.07 $16,537.07

MARLBOROUGH CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards cricket training
equipment. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Marlborough Pool Association Incorporated Award medal costs. $3,361.68 $3,361.68

Linkwater Settlers and Hall Committee First aid training course costs. $9,775.00 $9,775.00

Total Approved $61,473.75

No: of applicants 5

TLA 55 - Buller District

BULLER CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Ground rental costs. $6,000.00 $3,000.00 G

Westport Bowling Club Incorporated Paint and scews, accomodation and ongoing
phone costs. $2,154.44 $1,739.44 B

Buller District Libraries Summer reading programme costs. $4,308.55 $2,500.00 B

Total Approved $7,239.44

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

Paroa Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching costs. $3,200.00 $3,200.00

Total Approved $3,200.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

THE RANGIORA GYMNASTICS CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards Assistant coach costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust Ongoing rent, power, phone and website
costs. $35,068.00 $10,000.00 B

community watch kaiapoi incorporated Contribution towards new patrol car. $9,085.00 $9,085.00

Kaiapoi Promotion Association Incorporated Security, rubbish removal and portaloo costs. $7,513.05 $7,513.05

OHOKA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Tennis ball costs. $1,040.00 $1,040.00

Total Approved $32,638.05

No: of applicants 5

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Christchurch Kidney Society Incorporated Field worker wages. $12,372.36 $12,372.36

THE CHRISTCHURCH CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARADE TRUST Contribution towards Parade Manager Salary. $3,750.00 $3,750.00

Canterbury Yachting Association Incorporated Coaching costs. $4,200.00 $4,200.00

Te Awahaku Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Jacket and uniforms costs. $3,587.92 $3,587.92

Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Contribution towards venue hire. $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Bamford School TVs, Chromecasts and audio accessories
costs. $16,500.00 $10,000.00 B

NEW BRIGHTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Playing gear and physiotherapy costs. $24,030.43 $15,000.00 L

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Woolston Preschool Incorporated Toy bike costs. $2,288.65 $2,288.65

Wildlife Veterinary Trust Digital imaging system and x ray machine
costs. $36,995.00 $36,995.00

PENINSULA HARBOUR CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards playing tops and caps. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Belfast Bowling Club Incorporated Annual insurance costs. $4,199.28 $4,199.28

St Anne's Catholic School Sports equipment costs. $9,600.00 $9,600.00

Philippine Culture and Sports Services Light, sound and marketing production costs. $5,856.37 $5,856.37

Marshland Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis ball costs. $1,952.00 $1,952.00

Pioneers of Canterbury U12 Marching Team Accommodation and travel costs. $4,840.60 $3,000.00 M

Arawa Canoe Club Incorporated Donations towards medical and first aid costs. $5,300.00 $5,300.00

Japan Karate-Do Federation Goju Kai New Zealand Association Incorporated Instructers fees. $3,900.00 $3,900.00

EAST CHRISTCHURCH-SHIRLEY CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket gear and uniforms. $5,254.62 $5,254.62

The Physics Room Trust Heat pump costs. $3,400.87 $3,400.87

Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Contribution towards auditorium hire. $4,060.00 $4,060.00

Total Approved $152,217.07

No: of applicants 20

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Ellesmere Scout Group Camping and council rates costs. $1,851.31 $1,851.31

Glentunnel School BOT Contribution towards accommodation and
activity costs. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Leeston Consolidated School Contirbution towards touchscreen costs. $19,000.00 $12,666.66 B

MEN'S SHED OF LINCOLN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Dust extractor and tool costs. $3,566.65 $3,566.65

Lincoln Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket equipment costs. $4,781.33 $4,781.33

Bangor Branch Of The Christchurch Pony Club Incorporated Ribbon costs. $2,486.59 $2,486.59

Total Approved $28,352.54

No: of applicants 6

TLA 64 - Timaru District

THE SOUTH CANTERBURY DRAMA LEAGUE INCORPORATED Contribution towards production equipment
costs. $38,000.00 $25,000.00 B

South Canterbury Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Newsletter costs. $1,607.70 $1,607.70

Highfield Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards coaching costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

CCS DISABILITY ACTION SOUTH CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Contribution towards ongoing IT Costs. $9,000.00 $5,000.00 L

TIMARU SQUASH RACKETS INCORPORATED Contribution towards cupboard and benches
costs. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $38,607.70

No: of applicants 5

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Alexandra Petanque Club Incorporated Contribution towards excavation costs. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Cromwell Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards mower costs. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated Event production costs. $3,492.57 $3,492.57

Total Approved $34,992.57

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

COPSSA - Central Otago Primary School Sports Association Contribution towards Regional Sports Director
salary. $5,000.00 $3,000.00 M

Total Approved $3,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

YSAR Trust Operational costs - salaries $25,000.00 $20,000.00 B

NEW ZEALAND CHEER UNION INCORPORATED Battle on the Beach event - Medical and
security personnel $3,829.50 $3,829.50

Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated
North Island Junior Volleyall Champs - venue
hire, live streaming, photography, balls and
equipment

$26,146.76 $14,653.68 B

ASTHMA NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Operating costs - Mobile Asthma Nurse
Educators and Health Promotions Specialists $50,000.00 $30,000.00 B MRF

NGA KAIHOE O AOTEAROA (WAKA AMA NEW ZEALAND) INCORPORATED
32nd Annual Waka Ama Sprint Nationals 2021
including timing services, video, judging, RT's,
event photographer and event laptops

$14,125.00 $14,125.00

OUTLINE NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Salary $22,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Replace the rusting steel beam structure in
the playground canopy $24,284.00 $24,284.00

THUNDERCAT RACING ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

Annual legal fees, insurance costs, NZPBF
subscription fees, first aid kit, new vacuum /
blower, safety bunting equipment and two
additional emergency locator beacons

$8,162.25 $8,162.25

FLY DC3 NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Annual engineering check for 2020 $33,300.00 $33,300.00

SYNCHRO SWIM NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Ongoing costs for replacing the poolside
speaker, mic and carry case $2,860.65 $2,860.65

New Zealand Maori Golf Association Incorporated Tournamet costs - Corporate Day hireage of
Tauhora Golf course $4,500.00 $4,500.00

NEW ZEALAND POWER BOAT ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED)
Costs of running our rescue craft for the
upcoming 2020/2021 season, insurance and
subscriptions

$11,457.31 $5,000.00 B

New Zealand Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Development camp - Balls and vans $2,779.43 $2,779.43

The Rugby Museum Society Of New Zealand Incorporated Womens Rugby Exhibition project - Interactive
photo booth $10,000.00 $10,000.00

New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated NZ Softball umpires and scorers -
accommodation costs $18,267.83 $10,000.00 B

Life Education Trust NZ

Distribution through the National Office to the
Community Trusts operating through New
Zealand, and core Life Education Trust (NZ)
expenditure

$350,000.00 $250,000.00 B

New Zealand String Quartet Trust Venue hire costs of the Adam Summer School
in Nelson $9,240.00 $9,240.00

PUKAHA MOUNT BRUCE BOARD Forest restoration programme $247,504.00 $247,504.00

New Zealand Spinal Trust Salaries $180,000.00 $100,000.00 B

Total Approved $795,238.51

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 11 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 19

Total Amount Approved $2,490,668.41

Total Applications 223

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Covid - 19 Outbeak

5 Nov 2020 11:27:01 Page 12 of 12




